
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 

RAJYA SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 956 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2015 

 

Post metric scholarships for minority students 

 
956. PROF. M.V. RAJEEV GOWDA: 
 

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

(a) the details regarding allocation made under the scheme of post metric scholarship 

for students belonging to minority communities for the year 2014-15; 

(b) whether students belonging to minority communities in Karnataka were given such 

scholarships: and 

(c) the details of amount released for Karnataka under this scheme?  

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 
 
 

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI) 
 

(a):  Rs. 598.50 Crore was allocated under Post-matric Scholarship Scheme to 

meet the requirement of all States/UTs including Karnataka for students 

belonging to minority communities in 2014-15. 

 

(b) to (c):  Rs. 53.77 Crore has been released for awarding scholarship to 85,830 

students of Karnataka in 2014-15.  

 

****** 


